A- Zin- Al Alloy
Black
V12-B-A-G
V12-B-A-B
V12-B-S
Momentary: Means that when you push switch and then move your finger, the actuator will back to the original position.
Technical Data
Anti-Vandal IK09/ Sealed IP65

Type Finish
C
Order Code
     Actuator Body Actuator
Series                   Options Terminal   Function                Material Color
V12 Pin (2.0x0.5)B- P- S- Stainless SteelRound
N- Nickel plated brassF- Square
Momentary no letter
1- NOScrew blank
1)
Non-illumainted
V12-F-A-G
V12-F-P-A-BK
BK- Black
W- White
Y- Yellow
B- Blue
G- Green
R- Red
O- Orange
V12-F/A
SW
IT
CH
Waterproof Switch Φ12mm
+++Langir Electric Co.,LTD.  + T 86 (577) 62737672 F 86 (577) 62737671 + sunshine@sunshinele.com + www.sunshinele.com +++
LANGIRTM
Momentary: Means that when you push switch and then move your finger, the actuator will back to the original position.
Technical Data
Sealed IP65
Square and Round version available
1,000,000 cycles momentary
Illuminated and Non-Illuminated
Dimension
Type
Front Shape
Terminal Pin(2.0X0.5)
Max. Switch Rating 2A 48VDC
Contact Resistance ≤50mΩ
Insulation Resistance ≥1000mΩ
Dielectric Strengh 2000VAC
Operation Temp. -20℃~+55℃
Mechanical Life 1,000,000cycles
Electrical Life 200,000cycles
Contact Material Silver Alloy
0.
47
2
(1
2.
0)
0.
68
9
(1
7.
5)
0.
47
2
(1
2.
0)
Suggested Panel Cutout
Max. Panel Thickness: 0.236 (6.0mm)
HEX NUT
Exploded View
0.

D- Dot
C
Order Code
                                Actuator   Body                            Illuminated                                         Actuator
Series                     Options Terminal      Function                 Material Options Color
Pin (2.0x0.5) blankB- Round W- White
Y- Yellow
B- Blue
G- Green
R- Red
F- Square
PB- PBT WhiteMomentary blank
Z- Latching Non-illuminated blank
L12 Illuminated
PBT
PBT
L12-B-P-PB-D-G
L12-F-P-PB-D-G
0.472 (12.0)
0.685 (17.5)
Square Bezel Round Bezel
0.685 (17.5)
0.
13
4
(3
.4
)
Non-Illuminated             Illumianted                       Panel Hole
Color
BK- Black
W- White
Y- Yellow
B- Blue
G- Green
R- Red
O- Orange
O- Orange
Illuminated Color R G Y O B W
L12-B/PB/D